



## Freedom of Information Request FOI 19 28

### Animal rescues

#### Query:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In order to assist you with this request, I am outlining my query as specifically as possible below.

I would like to know:

#### **In 2017:**

How many times have Dorset and Wiltshire Fire and Rescue been called out to deal with an incident involving an animal?

During this time how many call outs were to Salisbury?

Could we get a breakdown of the animals involved (number of cats, dogs, etc.)?

And finally could we get a breakdown of what the incidents were (number of deaths, injuries, stuck, etc.)?

#### **In 2018:**

How many times have Dorset and Wiltshire Fire and Rescue been called out to deal with an incident involving an animal?

During this time how many call outs were to Salisbury?

Could we get a breakdown of the animals involved (number of cats, dogs, etc.)?

And finally could we get a breakdown of what the incidents were (number of deaths, injuries, stuck, etc.)?

#### **And so far this year (January - March / April 2019)**

How many times have Dorset and Wiltshire Fire and Rescue been called out to deal with an incident involving an animal?

During this time how many call outs were to Salisbury?

Could we get a breakdown of the animals involved (number of cats, dogs, etc.)?

And finally could we get a breakdown of what the incidents were (number of deaths, injuries, stuck, etc.)?

#### Response:

Please see below a table detailing the number of times Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue have been called to animal assistance incidents in 2017, 2018 and 2019 year to date;

Year	Animal Assistance Incidents	Salisbury Station Ground
2017	157	8
2018	194	10
2019	33	3



Attached is a Microsoft Excel spreadsheet called “FOI 19 28 Animal rescues”, which details the type of incident and animals involved by year.